CONTRACT: C23-3891-PW PRO-PHOENIX OF FLORIDA Public Safety Software System EXPIRES: Until Installation Complete

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: <u>4/18/2024</u> Contract No.: <u>C23-3891-PW</u>	Change Order No.:1	
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONI	ERS	
Contractor: <u>Pro-Phoenix of Florida</u>		
The Contract/Agreement is modified as follows upon execution of	this Change Order:	
his Change Order #1, is intended to swap out the DAVID Interface his change in Interface has a low impact on the project as it is an number of days for this Change Order.	e and replace with the Interface-Phoenix CAD to First Due Fire RMS. In Implementation Item. There is no additional cost or increase in	
Attachments: Pro-Phoenix Project Change Control Form.		
CHANGE TO (CONTRACT PRICE	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	
Original Contract Price:	\$ 901,245.0	
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	-	
Present Contract Price:	\$ 901,245.0	
his Change Order will (add/deduct):	-	
New Contract Price:	\$ 901,245.0	
CHANGETO	CONTRACT TIME	
DESCRIPTION	DATE OF NUMBER OF DAYS	
Original Contract Time:	Until Installation Completed	
Original Substantial Completion Date:	N/A	
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	0	
his Change Order will (add/deduct):	0	
New Contract Time:	N/A	
New Substantial Completion Date:	N/A	
APP	ROVALS	
REQUESTED BY: Jason T. Autrey, PE, CPM Digitally signed by Jason T. Autrey, PE, CPM Date: 2024.04.18 14:51:07-05'00'	DATE:	
PROJECT ENGINEER Ronald Kimble	DATE: 04/18/2024	
CONTRACTOR: Paul Manne	DATE: 04/26/2024	
17/12	- DITE	

Robert A. "Trey" Goodwin III, Chairman

Insert Name and Title as per Purchasing Manual Thresholds

OWNER:

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

DATE:



on start

Project Change Control Form

Last revised: 3/12/2024 2:38 PM

	·			
Project Title: Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office		Pro	Project/Project Number: 22-148	
Project Leader/Manager: Heath		<u>Ch</u>	Change Request ID:	
		Da	te Prepared: 03/12/24	
Change Request Quick Sun	imary		er salasi	
Proposed	Impact		Status: Submitted for Approval	
Change: Swap DAVID Interface for First Due	on Project: Low	as it∮s an	,	
interpretation in the second	Implementat			
			3	
Change Request Identifica	ion			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nterface (CRM #160199) and	
Short Description	replace with Inter	face -Phoenix CAD	to First Due Fire RMS	
Requestor Estimate of Priority				
Requestor Estimate of Friority			and the second s	
Date raised	03/12/2024			
Raised by	Audrey Adams		,	
-	X Approved	☐ Rejectéd.	☐ Deferred	
Further analysis?		an an annual threat to the fi		
	Name: Rona	ld D Kimble		
·	(the person making t	his decision)	, .	
Change Request Assessmen	t	Section Control of the Control of th		
Detailed description	First Due is an existing interface which will not require any new Development			
Time scale for analysis	Approved 03/12/2024			
Small change?	Yes			
Assigned on	03/12/2023		3	
Accepted for analysis by	Paul Hoppe			



Project Change Control Form

Last revised: 3/12/2024 2:38 PM

7.877

Accepted for analysis on	The date the change was accepted for analysis.
Change Request Analysis	
Impact Analysis	,
Scope Impact Description	
Schedule Impact Description	-
Cost Impact Description	Cost Neutral
Impact of not implementing	
Alternatives	•
Completion Criteria for Change Request	-
Estimated effort	
Estimated cost	Cost Neutral / diverting funds from the David Interface to First Due
Impact level	
Analyzed Priority of Request	
Resources	
Estimates validated on	
Estimates validated by	
Ånalyzed by	Paul Hoppe
Change Request Decision	
Decision	
Rationale for decision	4





Project Change Control Form

Last revised: 3/12/2024 2:38 PM

Approved resources	Paul Hoppe 03/12/2024		
Approved cost	Approved net \$0		
Comments	ProPhoenix will not be implementing the David Interface		
Change Request Decision Signatures			
Project Manager:			
Heath Per			
Printed name, Signature, Date			
Customer Authorization:			
	Ronald D Kimble		
Printed name, Signature, Date			